TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transpot and
Road SaFety, Guindy
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

year ofMonth and
manufacturer
As per codification
7 No. of cylinders 6
8 Chassis number As applicable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H. P. 191 KW @ 2200 rpm
t2. Cubic capacity 7698 cc
13. Ma kers classification EICHER Pro 6028T J CAB & TIPPER BODY
BOXVEX (20 CUM) BS-VI
74. Wheel base
15. Seating capacity 2 Persons
16. Colour As applicable
77. ULW (unladen weiqht) 13420 Kqs.
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
28000 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
man ufacturer
a Front axle 11.00 R20-16 PR
b Rear Axle 11.00 R20-16 PR
20. istered Axle Weight
Maximum Faw 7000 Kgs.
21000 Kgs.
27.
Maximum Raw
Dimension
a Overall length 8060 mm
b IRear over han 1370 mm
Overall width 2590 mm
Overall height 3520 mm
Min. Ground Clearance 28 255 mm
2
4. CBU
6.
9
4585 mm
18.
a.
b.
c.
d
e.
3
22. Speed governor (speed limiting
fu nction )
M/s Bosch
23. Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit 60 Kmph
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval ceftificate number AAON O33O,
FO2, Dated: o1.o3.2023 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it
is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,